PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5584157

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUSTANG SURVIVAL ULC	
Street Address:	7525 LOWLAND DRIVE	
City:	BURNABY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5J 5L1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5597091
Patent Number:	5647059
Patent Number:	5694644
Patent Number:	5724958
Patent Number:	6134714
Patent Number:	6453840
Patent Number:	6668386
Patent Number:	6695762
Patent Number:	6832415
Patent Number:	7169001
Patent Number:	7249988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: RHONDA J. KENYERI, PARALEGAL - PHR&D

Address Line 1: 303 PEACHTREE ST. NE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

PATENT REEL: 049547 FRAME: 0155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBI ACCORD NOLAND			
SIGNATURE:	/ban/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Patent Release#page1.tif				
source=Patent Release#page2.tif				
source=Patent Release#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 049547 FRAME: 0156

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

June 20, 2019

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.**, as agent ("Assignor"), does hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and convey to **MUSTANG SURVIVAL ULC**, a British Columbia unlimited liability company, having its principal place of business at 7525 Lowland Drive, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5J 5L1 ("Assignee"), without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement dated March 22, 2013, between Assignor and Assignee (as successor in interest of Mustang Survival Corp.), as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2013, at Reel 030074 Frame 0884 (as at any time amended, the "Patent Security Agreement").

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement and to reassign to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Patent Security Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

5974562_2

PATENT REEL: 049547 FRAME: 0157

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent

("Assignor")

By:

Name: John M Olsen

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Owner: Mustang Survival ULC

Patent Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status
Safety Indicator	5597091	1/27/1997	U.S.	Registered
Inflatable Neck Seal (CCG Project)	5647059	7/14/1997	U.S.	Registered
Survival Parka (Beaver tail)	5694644	12/8/1997	U.S.	Registered
Breathing Hood (Rebreather)	5724958	3/9/2008	U.S.	Registered
Enhanced Personal Cooling Garment	6134714	10/23/2000	U.S.	Registered
Damage Tolerant Inflatable	6453840	9/23/2002	U.S.	Registered
Adjustable Neck Seal US	6668386	12/29/2003	U.S.	Registered
Fluid Cooled Pressure Garment	6695762	2/23/2004	U.S.	Registered
Releasable slide fastener closure	6832415	12/20/2004	U.S.	Registered
Life Jacket	7169001	1/29/2007	U.S.	Registered
Life Preserves	7249988	7/29/2007	U.S.	Registered

PATENT REEL: 049547 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 06/21/2019